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Winter Mini-Term 2026 
Timetable Available Monday September 15, 2025 
Registration Opens Monday September 29, 2025 
Bursar: Account Statement Available at MyUTK^ Friday November 21, 2025 
Classes Begin Monday January 5, 2026 
Deadline to Add or Drop Without a "W", Change Variable 
Credit Hours, Registration Student Level, or Grading Option 

Tuesday January 6, 2026 

Classes End – Deadline to "W" or Request a Total 
Withdrawal from the University 

Friday January 16, 2026 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day  Monday January 19, 2025 
Grades Post to Transcripts Wednesday January 21, 2025 
   

Spring 2026 
Timetable Available Wednesday October 8, 2025 
Registration Begins for Priority Groups Monday – Tuesday October 20-21, 2025 
                                                Seniors Monday – Tuesday October 27-28, 2025 
                                                Juniors Monday – Tuesday November 3-4, 2025 
                                                Sophomores Monday – Tuesday November 10-11, 2025 
                                                Freshmen Monday – Tuesday November 17-18, 2025 
Bursar: Account Statement Available at MyUTK^ Friday November 21, 2025 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day  Monday January 19, 2026 
Full & 1st Sessions Begin Tuesday January 20, 2026 
Deadline to Add or Drop Without a "W", Change Variable 
Credit Hours, Registration Student Level, or Grading Option 
– 1st and Full Sessions 

Monday January 26, 2026 

Last Day to Adjust Hours for Financial Aid Awarding  Monday February 2, 2026 
1st Session Ends – Deadline to "W" Friday March 6, 2026 
1st Session Grades Post to Transcripts Tuesday March 10, 2026 
Spring Break – No Classes Monday-Friday March 9-13, 2026 
2nd Session Begins Wednesday March 18, 2026 
Deadline to Add or Drop Without a "W", Change Variable 
Credit Hours, Registration Student Level, or Grading Option 
– 2nd Session 

Monday  March 23, 2026 

Spring Recess – No Classes Thursday-Friday April 2-3, 2026 
Full & 2nd Session Ends - Deadline to "W" or Request a 
Total Withdrawal from the University 

Wednesday May 6, 2026 

Study Day Thursday May 7, 2026 
Exams Friday-Thursday May 8-14, 2026 
Commencement Ceremonies Friday-Monday May 15-18, 2026 
Grades Post to Transcripts Tuesday May 19, 2026 
Probation and Dismissal Notifications Thursday May 21, 2026 
Dean's List Available Online No Later than May 29, 2026 
Degrees Awarded on Transcript No Later than June 12, 2026 
Diplomas Arrive by Mail No Later than July 17, 2026 

   
**The degree conferral date that will appear on official transcripts will be May 16, 2026. 


